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802.11be-EHT20 26 dB Bandwidth 

Channel 1 (5955 MHz) Channel 49 (6195 MHz) 

  

Channel 93 (6415 MHz) Channel 97 (6435 MHz) 

  

Channel 105 (6475 MHz) Channel 113 (6515 MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT20 26 dB Bandwidth 

Channel 117 (6535 MHz) Channel 149 (6695 MHz) 

  

Channel 181 (6855 MHz) Channel 185 (6875 MHz) 

  

Channel 189 (6895 MHz) Channel 209 (6995 MHz) 

  

Channel 229 (7095 MHz)  
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802.11be-EHT40 26 dB Bandwidth 

Channel 3 (5965 MHz) Channel 51 (6205 MHz) 

  

Channel 91 (6405 MHz) Channel 99 (6445 MHz) 

  

Channel 107 (6485 MHz) Channel 115 (6525 MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT40 26 dB Bandwidth 

Channel 123 (6565 MHz) Channel 147 (6685 MHz) 

  

Channel 179 (6845 MHz) Channel 187 (6885 MHz) 

  

Channel 195 (6925 MHz) Channel 211 (7005 MHz) 

  

Channel 227 (7085 MHz)  
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802.11be-EHT80 26 dB Bandwidth 

Channel 7 (5985 MHz) Channel 55 (6225 MHz) 

  

Channel 87 (6385 MHz) Channel 103 (6465 MHz) 

  

Channel 119 (6545 MHz) Channel 135 (6625 MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT80 26 dB Bandwidth 

Channel 151 (6705 MHz) Channel 167 (6785 MHz) 

  

Channel 183 (6865 MHz) Channel 199 (6945 MHz) 

  

Channel 215 (7025 MHz)  
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802.11be-EHT160 26 dB Bandwidth 

Channel 15 (6025 MHz) Channel 47 (6185 MHz) 

  

Channel 79 (6345 MHz) Channel 111 (6505 MHz) 

  

Channel 143 (6665 MHz) Channel 175 (6825 MHz) 

  

Channel 207 (6985 MHz)  
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802.11be-EHT320-1 26 dB Bandwidth 

Channel 31 (6105 MHz) Channel 95 (6425 MHz) 

  

Channel 159 (6745 MHz)  
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802.11be-EHT320-2 26 dB Bandwidth 

Channel 63 (6265 MHz) Channel 127 (6585 MHz) 

  

Channel 191 (6905 MHz)  
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A.3 Output Power Test Result 

Test Site SIP-TR1 Test Engineer Nolan Chen 

Test Date 2025-07-08~2025-07-10 Test Mode Nss = 1 

 

Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power 

 (dBm) 

Total 

Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 1 5955 5.15  5.75  5.35  5.36  11.43  2.59 14.02  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 49 6195 4.13  4.95  3.92  5.14  10.59  2.59 13.18  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 93 6415 4.62  4.81  4.26  4.98  10.70  2.59 13.29  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 97 6435 5.19  4.83  3.80  4.94  10.74  2.48 13.22  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 105 6475 4.90  5.20  4.65  4.98  10.96  2.48 13.44  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 113 6515 5.13  5.54  5.42  5.23  11.35  2.48 13.83  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 117 6535 4.58  5.02  5.58  4.61  10.99  2.34 13.33  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 149 6695 5.30  5.62  5.01  6.15  11.56  2.34 13.90  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 181 6855 4.05  5.46  4.62  5.20  10.89  2.34 13.23  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 185 6875 4.16  5.21  4.76  5.03  10.83  2.34 13.17  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 189 6895 4.56  5.50  4.65  5.62  11.13  2.25 13.38  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 209 6995 5.88  6.24  4.79  5.27  11.60  2.25 13.85  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 229 7095 5.51  4.95  4.70  5.35  11.16  2.25 13.41  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 3 5965 7.66  8.40  7.72  7.60  13.88  2.59 16.47  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 51 6205 7.58  7.83  7.14  8.03  13.68  2.59 16.27  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 91 6405 7.46  8.30  7.66  7.58  13.78  2.59 16.37  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 99 6445 7.84  8.17  7.88  8.02  14.00  2.48 16.48  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 107 6485 7.94  8.20  8.01  8.06  14.07  2.48 16.55  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 115 6525 7.65  7.37  8.30  7.45  13.73  2.48 16.21  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 123 6565 7.32  7.94  8.13  7.78  13.82  2.34 16.16  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 147 6685 8.14  8.26  7.78  8.38  14.17  2.34 16.51  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 179 6845 7.84  8.16  8.23  8.33  14.16  2.34 16.50  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 187 6885 7.14  8.28  7.23  7.95  13.70  2.25 15.95  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 195 6925 8.66  9.05  7.98  8.62  14.61  2.25 16.86  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 211 7005 7.96  9.25  7.99  7.84  14.32  2.25 16.57  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 227 7085 8.46  7.68  7.64  7.83  13.94  2.25 16.19  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power 

 (dBm) 

Total 

Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 7 5985 10.45  10.91  10.49  10.76  16.68  2.59 19.27  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 55 6225 10.46  10.22  9.64  10.45  16.23  2.59 18.82  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 87 6385 9.91  10.16  9.60  10.06  15.96  2.59 18.55  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 103 6465 10.61  10.79  10.67  10.46  16.65  2.48 19.13  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 119 6545 9.98  10.53  11.09  10.31  16.52  2.34 18.86  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 135 6625 9.44  10.84  10.31  10.38  16.29  2.34 18.63  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 151 6705 10.63  11.85  10.76  11.91  17.35  2.34 19.69  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 167 6785 9.91  11.09  11.14  10.59  16.73  2.34 19.07  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 183 6865 9.56  10.59  9.95  10.28  16.13  2.34 18.47  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 199 6945 11.88  11.99  10.89  11.25  17.55  2.25 19.80  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 215 7025 10.86  11.62  10.84  10.36  16.96  2.25 19.21  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 15 6025 13.65  13.15  13.32  13.05  19.32  2.59 21.91  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 47 6185 11.73  13.04  11.97  13.38  18.61  2.59 21.20  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 79 6345 12.26  13.32  13.06  13.10  18.97  2.59 21.56  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 111 6505 12.73  12.98  12.92  12.56  18.82  2.48 21.30  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 143 6665 12.60  13.99  12.78  13.11  19.17  2.34 21.51  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 175 6825 11.89  13.26  12.92  12.94  18.80  2.34 21.14  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 207 6985 11.98  12.79  12.26  12.02  18.30  2.25 20.55  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 1 5955 4.43  5.35  5.28  5.21  11.10  2.59 13.69  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 49 6195 4.45  5.16  4.09  5.29  10.80  2.59 13.39  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 93 6415 4.53  5.36  4.89  4.78  10.92  2.59 13.51  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 97 6435 5.03  5.22  4.76  5.05  11.04  2.48 13.52  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 105 6475 4.88  5.33  5.56  4.96  11.21  2.48 13.69  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 113 6515 4.68  4.65  5.91  4.83  11.07  2.48 13.55  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 117 6535 4.58  4.98  4.95  4.74  10.84  2.34 13.18  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 149 6695 4.53  5.73  4.82  5.70  11.25  2.34 13.59  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 181 6855 4.19  5.57  4.99  5.08  11.01  2.34 13.35  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 185 6875 4.10  5.22  4.72  5.12  10.83  2.34 13.17  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 189 6895 4.59  5.16  5.49  5.64  11.26  2.25 13.51  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 209 6995 4.96  6.07  4.59  4.89  11.19  2.25 13.44  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 229 7095 5.28  5.36  3.81  5.32  11.01  2.25 13.26  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power 

 (dBm) 

Total 

Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 3 5965 7.69  7.90  7.66  7.92  13.81  2.59 16.40  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 51 6205 8.13  7.75  7.45  8.03  13.87  2.59 16.46  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 91 6405 7.58  8.22  7.31  7.62  13.72  2.59 16.31  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 99 6445 8.01  8.19  7.79  7.73  13.95  2.48 16.43  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 107 6485 7.91  8.12  7.86  8.04  14.00  2.48 16.48  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 115 6525 7.42  7.81  8.01  7.22  13.65  2.48 16.13  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 123 6565 7.78  8.44  9.14  8.18  14.43  2.34 16.77  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 147 6685 7.35  8.79  7.59  8.98  14.26  2.34 16.60  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 179 6845 6.69  7.65  7.15  7.68  13.33  2.34 15.67  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 187 6885 7.12  8.39  7.71  8.08  13.87  2.25 16.12  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 195 6925 8.83  9.62  8.13  8.72  14.88  2.25 17.13  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 211 7005 8.49  8.72  7.50  7.45  14.10  2.25 16.35  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 227 7085 8.02  7.37  7.64  8.19  13.84  2.25 16.09  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 7 5985 10.26  10.99  10.91  10.75  16.76  2.59 19.35  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 55 6225 9.83  10.67  9.85  11.08  16.41  2.59 19.00  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 87 6385 9.53  9.98  9.45  9.98  15.76  2.59 18.35  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 103 6465 10.65  10.79  10.48  10.82  16.71  2.48 19.19  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 119 6545 9.98  10.63  11.09  10.21  16.52  2.34 18.86  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 135 6625 10.12  10.84  10.15  10.21  16.36  2.34 18.70  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 151 6705 10.55  11.82  10.51  11.79  17.23  2.34 19.57  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 167 6785 9.75  10.86  10.62  10.57  16.49  2.34 18.83  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 183 6865 9.20  10.60  10.16  10.51  16.17  2.34 18.51  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 199 6945 10.95  12.23  10.56  11.25  17.31  2.25 19.56  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 215 7025 10.86  11.51  10.74  10.63  16.97  2.25 19.22  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 15 6025 13.06  13.15  13.67  13.14  19.28  2.59 21.87  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 47 6185 12.74  13.22  12.16  13.28  18.89  2.59 21.48  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 79 6345 12.04  13.14  12.92  12.95  18.80  2.59 21.39  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 111 6505 12.93  13.33  13.16  12.83  19.09  2.48 21.57  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 143 6665 13.13  13.90  13.14  13.24  19.39  2.34 21.73  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 175 6825 11.78  12.90  12.81  12.95  18.66  2.34 21.00  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 207 6985 12.42  13.28  12.33  12.30  18.62  2.25 20.87  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power 

 (dBm) 

Total 

Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

802.11be-EHT320-1 MCS0 31  6105  15.54  16.56  15.44  16.56  22.08  2.59 24.67  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT320-1 MCS0 95  6425  14.81  15.73  14.89  14.86  21.11  2.59 23.70  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT320-1 MCS0 159  6745  15.21  15.53  14.55  16.38  21.49  2.34 23.83  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT320-2 MCS0 63  6265  14.86  15.46  14.98  15.65  21.27  2.59 23.86  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT320-2 MCS0 127  6585  16.02  16.51  16.88  15.98  22.38  2.34 24.72  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT320-2 MCS0 191  6905  14.91  15.38  14.92  15.90  21.32  2.25 23.57  ≤ 30.00 

Note 1: Total Average Power (dBm) = 10*log {10(Ant 0 Average Power /10) + 10(Ant 1 Average Power /10) + 10(Ant 2 Average Power /10) 

+ 10(Ant 3 Average Power /10)}. 

Note 2: EIRP (dBm) = Total Average Power (dBm) + Directional Gain for Power (dBi). 
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Test Site SIP-TR1 Test Engineer Nolan Chen 

Test Date 2025-07-01~2025-07-18 Test Mode Nss = 4 

 

Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power 

 (dBm) 

Total 

Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 1 5955 8.38  8.82  8.73  8.33  14.59  2.59 17.18  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 49 6195 7.92  8.21  7.98  7.99  14.05  2.59 16.64  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 93 6415 8.24  8.96  8.51  8.03  14.47  2.59 17.06  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 97 6435 8.57  8.52  7.88  8.12  14.30  2.48 16.78  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 105 6475 8.54  8.57  8.13  8.79  14.53  2.48 17.01  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 113 6515 8.86  8.01  8.56  8.22  14.45  2.48 16.93  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 117 6535 8.52  8.67  8.89  7.59  14.47  2.34 16.81  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 149 6695 8.69  9.04  8.71  8.73  14.82  2.34 17.16  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 181 6855 8.33  8.84  8.85  8.35  14.62  2.34 16.96  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 185 6875 8.25  8.44  8.66  7.95  14.35  2.34 16.69  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 189 6895 8.45  8.76  9.05  8.43  14.70  2.25 16.95  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 209 6995 8.65  9.01  8.25  7.73  14.46  2.25 16.71  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 229 7095 9.56  8.12  8.66  8.44  14.75  2.25 17.00  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 3 5965 11.68  11.77  11.54  10.92  17.51  2.59 20.10  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 51 6205 10.29  10.85  10.91  11.17  16.84  2.59 19.43  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 91 6405 10.61  11.50  10.96  10.45  16.92  2.59 19.51  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 99 6445 11.70  11.67  11.43  11.09  17.50  2.48 19.98  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 107 6485 11.30  11.27  11.10  10.75  17.13  2.48 19.61  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 115 6525 11.76  11.34  12.27  11.08  17.66  2.48 20.14  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 123 6565 11.66  11.57  12.02  11.62  17.74  2.34 20.08  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 147 6685 11.14  12.12  11.55  11.55  17.62  2.34 19.96  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 179 6845 10.83  11.74  11.70  10.79  17.31  2.34 19.65  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 187 6885 10.49  11.16  11.54  10.79  17.03  2.25 19.28  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 195 6925 12.11  12.28  11.65  11.06  17.82  2.25 20.07  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 211 7005 11.83  11.64  11.34  10.67  17.41  2.25 19.66  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 227 7085 11.67  10.78  11.30  10.89  17.20  2.25 19.45  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power 

 (dBm) 

Total 

Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 7 5985 14.17  14.31  14.40  13.73  20.18  2.59 22.77  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 55 6225 14.41  14.18  14.32  13.95  20.24  2.59 22.83  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 87 6385 13.24  13.68  13.63  12.81  19.37  2.59 21.96  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 103 6465 14.80  14.44  14.52  14.18  20.51  2.48 22.99  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 119 6545 14.31  13.95  14.58  14.26  20.30  2.34 22.64  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 135 6625 13.10  14.20  13.43  13.58  19.62  2.34 21.96  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 151 6705 14.13  14.57  14.51  14.52  20.46  2.34 22.80  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 167 6785 14.23  14.74  15.02  13.96  20.53  2.34 22.87  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 183 6865 13.04  14.21  14.14  13.66  19.81  2.34 22.15  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 199 6945 14.83  15.38  14.52  14.02  20.74  2.25 22.99  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 215 7025 14.44  14.57  13.96  13.16  20.09  2.25 22.34  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 15 6025 17.12  16.18  17.08  15.81  22.60  2.59 25.19  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 47 6185 15.34  15.92  15.27  15.71  21.59  2.59 24.18  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 79 6345 15.63  16.29  16.33  15.56  21.99  2.59 24.58  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 111 6505 16.38  16.54  16.42  16.04  22.37  2.48 24.85  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 143 6665 15.41  16.72  16.68  15.81  22.21  2.34 24.55  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 175 6825 15.40  16.06  16.72  15.74  22.03  2.34 24.37  ≤ 30.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 207 6985 16.34  16.02  15.42  15.35  21.82  2.25 24.07  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 1 5955 8.72  8.58  8.67  8.09  14.54  2.59 17.13  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 49 6195 8.25  8.51  8.33  8.49  14.42  2.59 17.01  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 93 6415 8.20  8.68  7.89  7.46  14.10  2.59 16.69  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 97 6435 9.06  8.38  8.35  8.43  14.59  2.48 17.07  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 105 6475 8.90  8.34  8.27  8.14  14.44  2.48 16.92  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 113 6515 8.76  8.06  9.13  8.17  14.57  2.48 17.05  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 117 6535 9.02  8.91  9.65  8.46  15.05  2.34 17.39  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 149 6695 8.51  9.02  8.54  8.58  14.69  2.34 17.03  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 181 6855 7.92  8.59  8.34  7.53  14.13  2.34 16.47  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 185 6875 8.29  9.08  8.91  8.43  14.71  2.34 17.05  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 189 6895 8.33  8.83  8.95  8.71  14.73  2.25 16.98  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 209 6995 8.84  9.36  8.13  7.59  14.55  2.25 16.80  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 229 7095 9.54  8.14  8.56  8.21  14.67  2.25 16.92  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power 

 (dBm) 

Total 

Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 3 5965 11.86  11.77  11.64  11.22  17.65  2.59 20.24  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 51 6205 10.65  11.31  10.96  11.13  17.04  2.59 19.63  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 91 6405 11.52  11.23  10.76  11.03  17.16  2.59 19.75  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 99 6445 11.55  12.05  11.46  11.35  17.63  2.48 20.11  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 107 6485 11.56  11.73  11.28  10.82  17.38  2.48 19.86  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 115 6525 11.76  11.82  12.14  11.12  17.75  2.48 20.23  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 123 6565 11.46  11.61  12.09  11.64  17.73  2.34 20.07  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 147 6685 11.26  11.87  11.71  11.73  17.67  2.34 20.01  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 179 6845 10.95  11.58  11.74  10.86  17.32  2.34 19.66  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 187 6885 10.99  11.25  11.68  10.79  17.21  2.25 19.46  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 195 6925 12.07  12.52  11.36  11.26  17.85  2.25 20.10  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 211 7005 11.89  12.37  11.25  11.10  17.70  2.25 19.95  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 227 7085 12.06  10.87  10.74  11.45  17.33  2.25 19.58  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 7 5985 14.59  14.49  14.53  13.86  20.40  2.59 22.99  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 55 6225 14.43  14.13  13.97  13.86  20.12  2.59 22.71  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 87 6385 13.75  13.86  13.82  12.95  19.63  2.59 22.22  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 103 6465 15.10  14.55  14.56  14.21  20.64  2.48 23.12  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 119 6545 13.97  14.68  14.72  13.35  20.24  2.34 22.58  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 135 6625 12.83  14.26  13.86  13.06  19.56  2.34 21.90  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 151 6705 14.19  14.64  14.59  14.49  20.50  2.34 22.84  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 167 6785 13.46  14.14  14.26  13.20  19.81  2.34 22.15  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 183 6865 13.63  13.95  14.34  13.31  19.84  2.34 22.18  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 199 6945 14.84  15.07  14.30  13.93  20.58  2.25 22.83  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 215 7025 14.12  14.65  13.77  13.15  19.98  2.25 22.23  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 15 6025 17.16  16.11  16.96  16.07  22.62  2.59 25.21  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 47 6185 15.82  16.51  15.74  16.26  22.11  2.59 24.70  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 79 6345 15.86  16.41  16.44  15.60  22.11  2.59 24.70  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 111 6505 17.07  16.77  16.54  16.26  22.69  2.48 25.17  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 143 6665 16.55  17.58  17.36  16.42  23.03  2.34 25.37  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 175 6825 15.86  16.09  16.54  15.64  22.07  2.34 24.41  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 207 6985 16.15  16.54  15.62  15.51  22.00  2.25 24.25  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power 

 (dBm) 

Total 

Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

802.11be-EHT320-1 MCS0 31  6105  19.49  19.95  19.30  19.59  25.61  2.59 28.20  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT320-1 MCS0 95  6425  18.90  18.59  18.48  17.95  24.51  2.59 27.10  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT320-1 MCS0 159  6745  18.74  19.06  18.91  19.10  24.98  2.34 27.32  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT320-2 MCS0 63  6265  18.79  19.26  19.02  18.86  25.01  2.59 27.60  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT320-2 MCS0 127  6585  19.02  19.11  19.79  18.51  25.15  2.34 27.49  ≤ 30.00 

802.11be-EHT320-2 MCS0 191  6905  18.73  19.15  19.24  18.47  24.93  2.25 27.18  ≤ 30.00 

Note 1: Total Average Power (dBm) = 10*log {10(Ant 0 Average Power /10) + 10(Ant 1 Average Power /10) + 10(Ant 2 Average Power /10) 

+ 10(Ant 3 Average Power /10)}. 

Note 2: EIRP (dBm) = Total Average Power (dBm) + Directional Gain for Power (dBi). 
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A.4 Power Spectral Density Test Result 

Test Site SIP-TR1 Test Engineer Nolan Chen 

Test Date 2025-07-08~2025-07-10 Test Mode Nss = 1 

 

Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

PSD (dBm/MHz) Duty 

Cycle 

(%) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

EIRP  

PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 

(dBm/MHz) 
Ant 0  Ant 1 Ant 2  Ant 3 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 1 5955 -7.880  -6.727  -7.444  -7.130  96.90  5.94  4.82  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 49 6195 -7.095  -7.236  -7.640  -7.170  96.90  5.94  4.82  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 93 6415 -7.830  -6.790  -7.696  -7.806  96.90  5.94  4.59  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 97 6435 -7.309  -7.569  -7.849  -7.669  96.90  5.95  4.51  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 105 6475 -7.244  -7.070  -7.885  -7.721  96.90  5.95  4.64  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 113 6515 -7.580  -7.240  -6.592  -7.334  96.90  5.95  4.94  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 117 6535 -7.273  -7.624  -7.181  -7.953  96.90  5.80  4.46  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 149 6695 -8.077  -6.860  -7.571  -6.823  96.90  5.80  4.66  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 181 6855 -8.035  -6.767  -7.316  -6.833  96.90  5.80  4.75  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 185 6875 -8.068  -6.973  -7.027  -7.552  96.90  5.80  4.57  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 189 6895 -7.837  -6.954  -6.745  -6.520  96.90  5.46  4.63  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 209 6995 -6.866  -6.285  -7.563  -7.457  96.90  5.46  4.61  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 229 7095 -6.292  -6.784  -7.403  -7.200  96.90  5.46  4.72  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 3 5965 -6.895  -7.046  -7.698  -7.909  96.91  5.94  4.73  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 51 6205 -7.718  -6.838  -7.407  -7.067  96.91  5.94  4.85  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 91 6405 -7.994  -6.274  -7.327  -7.366  96.91  5.94  4.90  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 99 6445 -7.645  -7.300  -7.757  -7.339  96.91  5.95  4.60  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 107 6485 -7.198  -7.171  -7.800  -7.609  96.91  5.95  4.67  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 115 6525 -7.449  -7.569  -7.348  -7.675  96.91  5.95  4.60  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 123 6565 -7.632  -7.091  -7.043  -7.894  96.91  5.80  4.56  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 147 6685 -8.044  -7.056  -7.605  -7.421  96.91  5.80  4.44  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 179 6845 -8.456  -6.612  -7.493  -7.283  96.91  5.80  4.55  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 187 6885 -7.243  -6.456  -6.771  -7.254  96.91  5.46  4.70  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 195 6925 -6.984  -6.302  -7.484  -7.162  96.91  5.46  4.66  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 211 7005 -6.751  -5.471  -7.353  -7.649  96.91  5.46  4.89  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 227 7085 -6.243  -7.123  -7.717  -7.584  96.91  5.46  4.49  ≤ 5.00 
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Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

PSD (dBm/MHz) Duty 

Cycle 

(%) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

EIRP  

PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 

(dBm/MHz) 
Ant 0  Ant 1 Ant 2  Ant 3 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 7 5985 -6.954  -7.387  -8.153  -8.168  97.34  5.94  4.44  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 55 6225 -7.839  -7.658  -7.946  -6.898  97.34  5.94  4.51  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 87 6385 -8.172  -6.696  -7.932  -7.264  97.34  5.94  4.60  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 103 6465 -7.002  -7.293  -7.880  -7.870  97.34  5.95  4.59  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 119 6545 -7.467  -7.940  -6.722  -7.820  97.34  5.80  4.48  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 135 6625 -7.724  -6.064  -7.307  -8.209  97.34  5.80  4.69  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 151 6705 -8.151  -7.406  -7.396  -6.748  97.34  5.80  4.54  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 167 6785 -7.584  -6.589  -7.084  -8.042  97.34  5.80  4.65  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 183 6865 -8.104  -6.256  -6.907  -8.227  97.34  5.80  4.64  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 199 6945 -6.606  -5.689  -7.319  -7.475  97.34  5.46  4.88  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 215 7025 -7.160  -5.571  -6.588  -7.569  97.34  5.46  4.94  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 15 6025 -7.110  -7.213  -7.697  -7.780  97.56  5.94  4.63  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 47 6185 -9.045  -7.315  -8.132  -6.700  97.56  5.94  4.36  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 79 6345 -8.685  -6.597  -7.087  -7.031  97.56  5.94  4.79  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 111 6505 -8.193  -7.093  -7.050  -7.484  97.56  5.95  4.65  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 143 6665 -7.540  -6.222  -7.467  -8.435  97.56  5.80  4.58  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 175 6825 -7.750  -6.528  -6.003  -8.107  97.56  5.80  4.92  ≤ 5.00 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 207 6985 -8.768  -6.193  -7.069  -7.204  97.56  5.46  4.37  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 1 5955 -7.848  -7.174  -7.665  -7.300  97.35  5.94  4.59  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 49 6195 -7.745  -7.248  -7.896  -7.210  97.35  5.94  4.56  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 93 6415 -7.731  -6.699  -7.602  -7.425  97.35  5.94  4.73  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 97 6435 -7.444  -7.726  -7.532  -7.573  97.35  5.95  4.52  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 105 6475 -7.625  -7.523  -7.160  -7.520  97.35  5.95  4.63  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 113 6515 -7.596  -7.712  -6.547  -7.680  97.35  5.95  4.73  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 117 6535 -7.913  -7.875  -6.203  -7.869  97.35  5.80  4.54  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 149 6695 -8.229  -6.848  -7.349  -7.084  97.35  5.80  4.59  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 181 6855 -8.243  -6.642  -6.540  -7.425  97.35  5.80  4.78  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 185 6875 -8.258  -6.830  -7.111  -6.963  97.35  5.80  4.68  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 189 6895 -7.632  -6.677  -6.601  -7.134  97.35  5.46  4.61  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 209 6995 -7.280  -5.878  -6.731  -7.617  97.35  5.46  4.77  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 229 7095 -6.649  -6.540  -7.023  -7.185  97.35  5.46  4.76  ≤ 5.00 
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Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

PSD (dBm/MHz) Duty 

Cycle 

(%) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

EIRP  

PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 

(dBm/MHz) 
Ant 0  Ant 1 Ant 2  Ant 3 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 3 5965 -7.742  -7.151  -7.203  -7.637  97.57  5.94  4.64  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 51 6205 -7.742  -7.166  -7.379  -7.256  97.57  5.94  4.69  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 91 6405 -8.174  -6.622  -7.030  -7.215  97.57  5.94  4.84  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 99 6445 -7.385  -7.761  -7.318  -7.403  97.57  5.95  4.61  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 107 6485 -7.999  -7.753  -7.089  -7.548  97.57  5.95  4.49  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 115 6525 -7.791  -8.022  -6.719  -8.121  97.57  5.95  4.45  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 123 6565 -7.772  -7.441  -6.082  -7.375  97.57  5.80  4.81  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 147 6685 -8.200  -7.090  -8.144  -6.699  97.57  5.80  4.44  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 179 6845 -8.628  -6.374  -7.142  -7.105  97.57  5.80  4.69  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 187 6885 -7.037  -6.188  -7.174  -7.207  97.57  5.46  4.71  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 195 6925 -7.270  -5.890  -7.537  -7.224  97.57  5.46  4.66  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 211 7005 -7.378  -5.621  -7.286  -7.333  97.57  5.46  4.75  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 227 7085 -7.043  -7.468  -7.804  -6.827  97.57  5.46  4.32  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 7 5985 -7.868  -7.322  -7.302  -7.519  96.92  5.94  4.60  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 55 6225 -8.702  -7.038  -7.286  -6.506  96.92  5.94  4.79  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 87 6385 -8.934  -6.839  -7.788  -7.457  96.92  5.94  4.41  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 103 6465 -7.659  -7.879  -7.765  -7.814  96.92  5.95  4.33  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 119 6545 -8.247  -7.915  -6.878  -7.632  96.92  5.80  4.32  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 135 6625 -7.399  -5.661  -7.390  -7.876  96.92  5.80  4.96  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 151 6705 -7.911  -6.858  -9.176  -6.614  96.92  5.80  4.43  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 167 6785 -8.066  -6.806  -7.432  -8.060  96.92  5.80  4.40  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 183 6865 -8.827  -6.735  -7.354  -5.755  96.92  5.80  4.93  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 199 6945 -7.271  -5.762  -7.990  -7.583  96.92  5.46  4.55  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 215 7025 -7.783  -6.229  -7.660  -7.434  96.92  5.46  4.39  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 15 6025 -7.991  -7.460  -6.799  -7.858  97.35  5.94  4.58  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 47 6185 -8.577  -6.491  -7.675  -6.153  97.35  5.94  4.96  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 79 6345 -8.683  -6.410  -7.442  -6.983  97.35  5.94  4.78  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 111 6505 -7.378  -6.508  -7.244  -8.070  97.35  5.95  4.82  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 143 6665 -7.214  -6.660  -7.386  -8.110  97.35  5.80  4.63  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 175 6825 -7.896  -6.510  -7.015  -8.432  97.35  5.80  4.54  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 207 6985 -8.466  -5.699  -6.519  -6.519  97.35  5.46  4.91  ≤ 5.00 
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Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

PSD (dBm/MHz) Duty 

Cycle 

(%) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

EIRP  

PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 

(dBm/MHz) 
Ant 0  Ant 1 Ant 2  Ant 3 

802.11be-EHT320-1 MCS0 31  6105  -8.363  -6.812  -7.245  -6.404  97.35  5.94  4.93  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT320-1 MCS0 95  6425  -9.020  -6.916  -7.357  -7.581  97.35  5.95  4.44  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT320-1 MCS0 159  6745  -7.802  -6.777  -7.540  -7.861  97.35  5.80  4.46  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT320-2 MCS0 63  6265  -8.579  -7.095  -7.534  -6.161  97.35  5.94  4.82  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT320-2 MCS0 127  6585  -7.423  -6.330  -7.162  -8.311  97.35  5.80  4.69  ≤ 5.00 

802.11be-EHT320-2 MCS0 191  6905  -6.747  -5.574  -7.206  -7.606  97.35  5.46  4.88  ≤ 5.00 

Note: When EUT duty cycle < 98%, EIRP PSD (dBm/MHz) = 10*log {10(Ant 0 PSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 PSD/10) + 10(Ant 2 PSD/10) + 10(Ant 

3 PSD/10)} (dBm/MHz) + 10*log (1/Duty Cycle) + Directional Gain for PSD (dBi). 
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802.11ax-HE20 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0  

Channel 1 (5955 MHz) Channel 49 (6195 MHz) 

  

Channel 93 (6415 MHz) Channel 97 (6435 MHz) 

  

Channel 105 (6475 MHz) Channel 113 (6515 MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE20 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 117 (6535 MHz) Channel 149 (6995 MHz) 

  

Channel 181 (6855 MHz) Channel 185 (6875 MHz) 

  

Channel 189 (6895 MHz) Channel 209 (6995 MHz) 

  

Channel 229 (7095 MHz)  
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802.11ax-HE40 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 

Channel 3 (5965 MHz) Channel 51 (6205 MHz) 

  

Channel 91 (6405 MHz) Channel 99 (6445 MHz) 

  

Channel 107 (6485 MHz) Channel 115 (6525 MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE40 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0  

Channel 123 (6565 MHz) Channel 147 (6685 MHz) 

  

Channel 179 (6845 MHz) Channel 187 (6885 MHz) 

  

Channel 195 (6925 MHz) Channel 211 (7005 MHz) 

  

Channel 227 (7085 MHz)  
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802.11ax-HE80 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0  

Channel 7 (5985 MHz) Channel 55 (6225 MHz) 

  

Channel 87 (6385 MHz) Channel 103 (6465 MHz) 

  

Channel 119 (6545 MHz) Channel 135 (6625 MHz) 

  


